prejudices the plaintiff nor will undermine the purpose of Admiralty 

security, but rather will prevent the arrest jurisdiction from being used 

oppressively or as a means of undue leverage. 

Accordingly, the application for reduction of the security amount is 

allowed. The security amount of USD 630,000.00 (Six lac thirty 

thousand), earlier fixed by this Court by order dated 18.12.2025, is hereby 

reduced and refixed at USD 430,000.00 (Four lac thirty thousand). Upon 

furnishing the said security amount of USD 430,000.00 (Four lac thirty 

thousand), the defendant shall be at liberty to approach this Court with an 

appropriate prayer for release of the vessel. 

(Sikder Mahmudur Razi, J:)